

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

NS0.80

WINDHOEK - 17 November 1995

No. 1192

CONTENTS

GOVERNMENT NOTICES		Page
No. 216	Town Planning Ordinance, 1954: Gobabis Amendment Scheme No. 3	1
No. 217	Town Planning Ordinance, 1954: Lüderitz Amendment Scheme No. 2	2
No. 218	Town Planning Ordinance, 1954: Windhoek Amendment Scheme No. 26	2

Government Notices

MINISTRY OF REGIONAL AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND HOUSING

No. 216

1995

TOWN PLANNING ORDINANCE, 1954 GOBABIS AMENDMENT SCHEME NO. 2

In terms of section 26(2) of the Town Planning Ordinance, 1954 (Ordinance 18 of 1954), I hereby give notice that the Gobabis Amendment Scheme No. 2 of the Municipality of Gobabis has been approved under section 26(1) of the said Ordinance, read with section 27(1) thereof.

L. AMATHILA MINISTER OF REGIONAL AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND HOUSING

Windhoek, 3 November 1995

MINISTRY OF REGIONAL AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND HOUSING

No. 217

1995

TOWN PLANNING ORDINANCE, 1954 LÜDERITZ AMENDMENT SCHEME NO. 2

In terms of section 26(2) of the Town Planning Ordinance, 1954 (Ordinance 18 of 1954), I hereby give notice that the Lüderitz Amendment Scheme No. 2 of the Municipality of Lüderitz has been approved under section 26(1) of the said Ordinance, read with section 27(1) thereof.

L. AMATHILA MINISTER OF REGIONAL AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND HOUSING

Windhoek, 3 November 1995

MINISTRY OF REGIONAL AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND HOUSING

No. 219

1995

TOWN PLANNING ORDINANCE, 1954 WINDHOEK AMENDMENT SCHEME NO. 26

In terms of section 26(2) of the Town Planning Ordinance, 1954 (Ordinance 18 of 1954), I hereby give notice that the Windhoek Amendment Scheme No. 26 of the Municipality of Windhoek has been approved under section 26(1) of the said Ordinance, read with section 27(1) thereof.

L. AMATHILA MINISTER OF REGIONAL AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND HOUSING

Windhoek, 3 November 1995